

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the **Independent Oversight and Accountability Commission** and to the general public that the **Independent Oversight and Accountability Commission** will hold the following meeting, which will be open to the public. Independent Oversight and Accountability Commission P.O. Box 27210 Tucson, Arizona 85726-7210 (520) 791-3221 (Voice) (520) 791-2639 (TDD)

SPECIAL MEETING NOTICE: Independent Oversight and Accountability Commission (Prop. 411) Monday, March 13, 2023, at 5:30 p.m.

Public Works Building, 4th Floor North Engineering Conference Room 201 N. Stone Avenue, Tucson, AZ 85701

For members of the public that wish to address the commission during **Call to the Audience**, we ask that you please email your request to Leticia Flores at info@tucsondelivers.info or call 520-885-9009. The email should include your full name, mailing address, and phone number. Also, please specify if you would like to be added to our email distribution list for future notifications and updates. Please send your email no later than 10 a.m. Monday, March 13, 2023.

<u>AGENDA</u>

- 1. Call to Order/Roll Call (5 minutes)
- 2. Approval of Minutes February 13, 2023 (5 minutes)
- 3. Call to the Audience (10 minutes)
- 4. Update on 5th/ 6th Street Project (10 minutes)
- 5. Request to include 9th Street and Blacklidge Bike Boulevards in Initial Projects (20 minutes)

Action: Approval of addition of the 9th Street and Blacklidge Bike Boulevards to Initial Project List

- 6. Incorporation of Equity in Move Tucson (20 minutes)
- 7. Discussion on Plan Implementation (10 minutes)
- 8. Better Streets / Safe Streets Website Update (15 minutes)
- 9. Future Meeting Date and Agenda Items (5 minutes)
- 10. Adjournment

Due to Open Meeting Law, only those items on the agenda will be addressed at this meeting. Action may be taken on any item. Persons with a disability may request a reasonable accommodation, such as a sign language interpreter, by contacting Leticia at 520-885-9009 or at Leticia@kaneenpr.com. Please allow ample time to make these arrangements.

*** Please note the different meeting location ***